CROOK COUNTY FAIR WAIVER RELEASE FORM

I, _____, acknowledge that I am over / under the age of 18 and will be a participate in the Crook County Fair to be held at the Crook County Fairgrounds on

I understand that there may be risks inherent in my participation in the activities of the Crook County Fair and I expressly assume all dangers of these activities, the facility, and location. I waive all claims arising out of the activities and from the location and facility, whether or not caused by the negligence of the Crook County Fair/Crook County and whether for bodily injury, property damage, or otherwise.

To the maximum extent permitted by law, I hereby release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Crook County and the Crook County Fair, their employees, officials, agents, and volunteers from any liability for any of their actions or omissions.

I fully intend that this waiver shall bind me, my heirs, assigns, and anyone claiming any interest through me.

Volunteer Signature
Dated: _____

If volunteer is under the age of 18 years old, waiver must also be signed by parent or legal guardian.

Parent or Guardian of Volunteer	
Dated:	

 Page 1 of 1 -- CROOK COUNTY FAIR WAIVER RELEASE FORM

 z:\fairgrounds\front desk\fair\2016\volunteer\crook county fair waiver.docx